

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 04/10/08  
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-285904  
LOCATION 11-SD-94-R11.6/R12.0

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT CASA DE  
ORO FROM 0.2 MILE WEST TO 0.2 MILE  
EAST OF KENWOOD DRIVE  
UNDERCROSSING

PAGE 1  
04/15/08  
CONTRACT CODE 'D '  
54 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHABILITATE AND WIDEN RAMP

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HB4N 773,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 624,146.00 AMOUNT UNDER 159,846.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 25.61  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	464,300.00	9	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883 951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	495,000.00	10	SIM J HARRIS INC 4375 JUTLAND DRIVE SUITE 260 SAN DIEGO CA 92117 858 274-4949 00871021 FAX 858 274-4999 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	495,242.10	8	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	511,465.00	3	L B CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED 10650 TREENA STREET SUITE 212 SAN DIEGO CA 92131 858 578-5222 00888696 FAX 858 578-5226 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	531,283.00	4	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

BID245  
PAGE 2  
04/15/08

6	539,040.50	5	DALEY CORPORATION 5370 EASTGATE MALL SAN DIEGO CA 92121-2804	858 642-7500 00749995 FAX 858 642-9269	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	569,695.00	2	HTA CONSTRUCTION 12520 KIRKHAM COURT NO 8 POWAY CA 92064	858 486-3240 00798372 FAX 858 486-3285	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	614,038.35	6	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC P O BOX 883 COLTON CA 92324	909 386-1200 00814766 FAX 909 386-1288	CC PREF CLAIMED
9	641,514.00	1	ZONDIROS CORPORATION 1833 DIAMOND STREET SUITE 201 SAN MARCOS CA 92078	760 510-6747 00766708 FAX 760 510-6827	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
10	746,904.00	7	ABC CONSTRUCTION CO INC 3120 NATIONAL AVENUE SAN DIEGO CA 92113	619 239-3428 00254763 FAX 619 239-6614	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

BID245  
PAGE 3  
04/15/08

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	AREA WEST FENCE CO LAKESIDE CA	ITEMS 43 THRU 45
	BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CORONA CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 52 THRU 54 (PARTIAL)
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	ITEMS 10, 11, 16 AND 46 THRU 51

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

BID245  
PAGE 4  
04/15/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	.	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	.	WET UTILITIES
	ATLAS FENCE CO SAN DIEGO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING, MARKING AND SIGNS
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC SPRING VALLEY CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	ATLAS FENCE COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	DNA INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE MANHATTAN BEACH CA	LEAD PLAN AND TRAINING
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

BID245  
PAGE 5  
04/15/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ELECTRICAL
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY POWAY CA	ROAD AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	SUPPLY ASPHALT
	WASTE MANAGEMENT INC ORANGE CA	LEAD MATERIAL DISPOSAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AREA WEST FENCE CO 12566 VIGILANTE ROAD LAKESIDE CA 92040	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	J D PAVING INC 1412 BARHAM DRIVE SAN MARCOS CA 92069	ASPHALT PAVING
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS P O BOX 294906 PHELAN CA 92329-4906	STRIPING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC 704 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD ESCONDIDO CA 92025	PAVEMENT MILLING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PERRY ELECTRIC 9201 ISAAC STREET SUITE B SANTEE CA 92071	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ATLAS FENCE CO SAN DIEGO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC RIVERSIDE CA	ASPHALT
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC SPRING VALLEY CA	MODIFY LIGHTING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA 95648	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA 92110	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	ARTS TRENCH PLATE AND K RAIL SERVICE COMPANY INCORPORATED SAN DIEGO CA 92160	K RAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

BID245  
PAGE 7  
04/15/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ESCONDIDO CA 92025	COLD PLANE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE CO 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEM 33
	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE COURT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 9
	ARTS TRENCH PLATE AND K RAIL SERVICE COMPANY INCORPORATED P O BOX 600661 SAN DIEGO CA 92160	ITEMS 13 AND 15
	ATLAS FENCE CO P O BOX 13249 SAN DIEGO CA 92170	ITEMS 43 THRU 45
	J D PAVING INC 1412 BARHAM DRIVE SAN MARCOS CA 92069	ITEMS 23, 31, 32, 34 AND 35

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	LAUER AND LOPAT PACIFIC 31 VIA MONARCA DANA POINT CA 92629	ITEMS 2 AND 28
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC 120 SECOND AVENUE CHULA VISTA CA 91910	ITEMS 11, 16 AND 46 THRU 51
	PERRY ELECTRIC 9201 ISAAC STREET SUITE B SANTEE CA	ITEM 53
	TITAN DVBE 3536 RHONDA ROAD COTTONWOOD CA 96022	ITEMS 3 THRU 6
	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES INC 962 HARNESS STREET SUITE B SPRING VALLEY CA 91977	ITEMS 19, 27, 36, 40 AND 42

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEM 33 (PARTIAL)
	AREA WEST FENCE CO LAKESIDE CA	ITEMS 43 THRU 45
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 9, 10, 17, 21, 22 AND 37 THRU 39

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING LLC PARAMOUNT CA	ITEM 27 (PARTIAL)
	LAUER AND LOPAT PACIFIC DANA POINT CA	ITEMS 2 AND 28
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 23
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 11, 16 AND 46 THRU 51
	STATEWIDE SAFETY POWAY CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	SUTHERLIN CONTRACTING INC EL CAJON CA	ITEMS 52 AND 53
	TITAN DVBE COTTONWOOD CA	ITEMS 3 (PARTIAL), 5 (PARTIAL), 8 (PARTIAL), 12 AND 28
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APCO GOSHEN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE AND ASPHALT CONCRETE
	AREA WEST FENCE CO LAKESIDE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	J D PAVING INC SAN MARCOS CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	MODIFY LIGHTING
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC EL SOBRANTE CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	TITAN DVBE COTTONWOOD CA	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	TITAN DVBE COTTONWOOD CA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (PARTIAL)
	TITAN DVBE COTTONWOOD CA	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	AREA WEST FENCE CO LAKESIDE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC SPRING VALLEY CA	ELECTRICAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

BID245  
PAGE 11  
04/15/08

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	T AND D ENVIRONMENTAL RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	LEAD DISPOSAL
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC VALLEJO CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND TRAINING
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC VALLEJO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN
	WALTER H BARBER AND SON INC LA MESA CA	UNDERGROUND

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,300.00	3,300.00
2	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
3	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	740	2.70	1,998.00
4	074031	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	240	2.75	660.00
5	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00
6	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	330.00	330.00
7	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
8	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
9	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,400.00	4,400.00
10	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	23,771.00	23,771.00
11	(S) 120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	1,050	2.40	2,520.00
12	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	510	37.00	18,870.00
14	(S) 120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	10	55.00	550.00
15	(S) 013632	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ADIEM)	EA	2	11,000.00	22,000.00
16	(S) 150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,520	1.10	1,672.00
17	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	110.00	110.00
18	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,600	2.00	3,200.00
19	150801	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00
20	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	46	84.00	3,864.00
21	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	370.00	2,220.00
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	440.00	440.00
23	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,370	1.50	6,555.00
24	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	10	385.00	3,850.00
25	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	140	79.00	11,060.00
27	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	240	188.00	45,120.00
28	(S) 190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
29	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	46	84.00	3,864.00
30	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	140	86.00	12,040.00
31	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.6	1,850.00	1,110.00
32	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,350	83.00	112,050.00
33	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	2,890	2.50	7,225.00
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	26	85.00	2,210.00
35	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	1.2	1,375.00	1,650.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	(F) 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.6	1,725.00	2,760.00
37	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	12	18.25	219.00
38	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	20	16.50	330.00
39	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	360.00	1,440.00
40	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	6	460.00	2,760.00
41	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	10	660.00	6,600.00
42	(SF) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	174	3.00	522.00
43	(S) 832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	910	25.00	22,750.00
44	(S) 839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
45	(S) 839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
46	(S) 840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,830	1.10	2,013.00
47	(S) 840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	840	3.10	2,604.00
48	(S) 840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	78	1.50	117.00
49	(S) 840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,120	.40	1,648.00
50	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	4	27.00	108.00
51	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	180	3.00	540.00
52	(S) 860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
53	(S) 861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
54	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
					TOTAL	464,300.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	3.00	2220.00	3.00	2220.00	5.00	3700.00	2.80	2072.00
4	3.00	720.00	3.50	840.00	10.00	2400.00	2.80	672.00
5	3,500.00	3500.00	5,200.00	5200.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
6	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1600.00	300.00	300.00
7	10,000.00	10000.00	8,900.00	8900.00	6,000.00	6000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
8	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00
9	3,800.00	3800.00	4,800.00	4800.00	3,700.00	3700.00	2,800.00	2800.00
10	15,000.00	15000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	32,000.00	32000.00
11	2.50	2625.00	2.40	2520.00	2.50	2625.00	2.40	2520.00
12	4,000.00	8000.00	1,900.00	3800.00	6,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
13	40.00	20400.00	16.00	8160.00	40.00	20400.00	25.00	12750.00
14	50.00	500.00	92.00	920.00	60.00	600.00	100.00	1000.00
15	12,500.00	25000.00	10,000.00	20000.00	900.00	1800.00	3,000.00	6000.00
16	1.30	1976.00	1.50	2280.00	1.35	2052.00	1.10	1672.00
17	200.00	200.00	60.00	60.00	400.00	400.00	180.00	180.00
18	1.50	2400.00	2.00	3200.00	1.00	1600.00	1.50	2400.00
19	1,500.00	1500.00	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
20	150.00	6900.00	47.00	2162.00	40.00	1840.00	140.00	6440.00
21	250.00	1500.00	240.00	1440.00	65.00	390.00	200.00	1200.00
22	250.00	250.00	240.00	240.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00
23	3.50	15295.00	3.25	14202.50	5.00	21850.00	7.00	30590.00
24	300.00	3000.00	54.00	540.00	500.00	5000.00	100.00	1000.00
25	3,000.00	3000.00	5,300.00	5300.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
26	120.00	16800.00	160.00	22400.00	100.00	14000.00	79.00	11060.00
27	175.00	42000.00	208.00	49920.00	235.00	56400.00	230.00	55200.00
28	6,000.00	6000.00	1,900.00	1900.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
29	55.00	2530.00	90.00	4140.00	30.00	1380.00	65.00	2990.00
30	65.00	9100.00	48.00	6720.00	80.00	11200.00	112.00	15680.00
31	1,500.00	900.00	580.00	348.00	1,600.00	960.00	3,200.00	1920.00
32	105.00	141750.00	105.00	141750.00	115.00	155250.00	116.00	156600.00
33	2.00	5780.00	2.30	6647.00	2.00	5780.00	7.00	20230.00
34	125.00	3250.00	65.00	1690.00	60.00	1560.00	70.00	1820.00
35	1,500.00	1800.00	575.00	690.00	1,600.00	1920.00	1,620.00	1944.00
36	5,000.00	8000.00	4,800.00	7680.00	3,500.00	5600.00	2,000.00	3200.00
37	15.00	180.00	17.00	204.00	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00
38	15.00	300.00	18.00	360.00	17.00	340.00	17.00	340.00
39	300.00	1200.00	350.00	1400.00	400.00	1600.00	350.00	1400.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	600.00	3600.00	350.00	2100.00	400.00	2400.00	150.00	900.00
41	900.00	9000.00	1,100.00	11000.00	1,000.00	10000.00	900.00	9000.00
42	20.00	3480.00	4.00	696.00	7.00	1218.00	3.00	522.00
43	21.00	19110.00	25.00	22750.00	24.00	21840.00	23.00	20930.00
44	800.00	800.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
45	3,200.00	3200.00	3,700.00	3700.00	3,700.00	3700.00	3,500.00	3500.00
46	1.00	1830.00	1.00	1830.00	1.00	1830.00	1.10	2013.00
47	3.75	3150.00	4.00	3360.00	4.00	3360.00	3.20	2688.00
48	.65	50.70	2.50	195.00	1.00	78.00	1.00	78.00
49	.65	2678.00	.40	1648.00	.40	1648.00	.40	1648.00
50	2.50	10.00	2.40	9.60	6.00	24.00	6.00	24.00
51	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00	3.00	540.00	4.00	720.00
52	1,000.00	1000.00	2,400.00	2400.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
53	54,000.00	54000.00	59,000.00	59000.00	52,000.00	52000.00	58,000.00	58000.00
54	21,445.30	21445.30	22,000.00	22000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	32,000.00	32000.00
TOT		495,000.00		495,242.10		511,465.00		531,283.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	600.00	600.00	12,508.64	12508.64	1,000.00	1000.00
2	3,175.00	3175.00	600.00	600.00	595.32	595.32	1,000.00	1000.00
3	3.20	2368.00	2.00	1480.00	2.77	2049.80	5.00	3700.00
4	5.60	1344.00	3.00	720.00	20.68	4963.20	5.00	1200.00
5	2,380.00	2380.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,853.30	1853.30	3,000.00	3000.00
6	111.00	111.00	100.00	100.00	452.74	452.74	500.00	500.00
7	5,280.00	5280.00	1,200.00	1200.00	13,082.46	13082.46	10,000.00	10000.00
8	1,040.00	1040.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,185.09	1185.09	2,000.00	2000.00
9	4,270.00	4270.00	4,500.00	4500.00	2,365.88	2365.88	10,000.00	10000.00
10	13,065.00	13065.00	35,000.00	35000.00	38,697.17	38697.17	50,000.00	50000.00
11	2.44	2562.00	2.30	2415.00	2.15	2257.50	7.00	7350.00
12	6,183.00	12366.00	5,500.00	11000.00	1,451.79	2903.58	4,000.00	8000.00
13	16.00	8160.00	20.00	10200.00	69.90	35649.00	90.00	45900.00
14	77.00	770.00	150.00	1500.00	43.02	430.20	500.00	5000.00
15	4,273.00	8546.00	2,300.00	4600.00	3,763.90	7527.80	10,000.00	20000.00
16	1.40	2128.00	1.50	2280.00	1.34	2036.80	2.00	3040.00
17	56.50	56.50	200.00	200.00	53.77	53.77	100.00	100.00
18	4.00	6400.00	1.00	1600.00	10.50	16800.00	3.00	4800.00
19	1,020.00	1020.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,538.47	1538.47	3,000.00	3000.00
20	92.00	4232.00	100.00	4600.00	958.58	44094.68	100.00	4600.00
21	245.00	1470.00	360.00	2160.00	709.76	4258.56	400.00	2400.00
22	226.00	226.00	450.00	450.00	129.05	129.05	500.00	500.00
23	6.30	27531.00	6.50	28405.00	3.65	15950.50	6.00	26220.00
24	340.00	3400.00	250.00	2500.00	196.86	1968.60	200.00	2000.00
25	6,485.00	6485.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,712.47	4712.47	3,000.00	3000.00
26	112.00	15680.00	100.00	14000.00	149.00	20860.00	60.00	8400.00
27	210.00	50400.00	200.00	48000.00	248.13	59551.20	270.00	64800.00
28	3,525.00	3525.00	6,000.00	6000.00	1,075.40	1075.40	6,000.00	6000.00
29	130.00	5980.00	100.00	4600.00	242.03	11133.38	75.00	3450.00
30	160.00	22400.00	100.00	14000.00	132.95	18613.00	125.00	17500.00
31	2,170.00	1302.00	3,000.00	1800.00	4,785.53	2871.32	2,000.00	1200.00
32	128.00	172800.00	120.00	162000.00	89.34	120609.00	130.00	175500.00
33	3.00	8670.00	2.20	6358.00	4.56	13178.40	3.00	8670.00
34	140.00	3640.00	70.00	1820.00	185.04	4811.04	66.00	1716.00
35	645.00	774.00	2,000.00	2400.00	2,634.73	3161.68	1,000.00	1200.00
36	6,725.00	10760.00	4,000.00	6400.00	6,104.35	9766.96	1,800.00	2880.00
37	16.00	192.00	100.00	1200.00	193.57	2322.84	15.00	180.00
38	16.90	338.00	100.00	2000.00	247.34	4946.80	16.00	320.00
39	335.00	1340.00	400.00	1600.00	311.87	1247.48	400.00	1600.00



11-285904  
 11-SD-94-R1  
 04/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
 PAGE 17  
 04/15/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,006.00	6036.00	500.00	3000.00	137.65	825.90	700.00	4200.00
41	1,020.00	10200.00	1,000.00	10000.00	844.73	8447.30	1,200.00	12000.00
42	2.00	348.00	10.00	1740.00	96.79	16841.46	10.00	1740.00
43	23.50	21385.00	23.00	20930.00	23.34	21239.40	28.00	25480.00
44	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	725.89	725.89	1,000.00	1000.00
45	3,510.00	3510.00	3,400.00	3400.00	3,333.74	3333.74	4,000.00	4000.00
46	1.00	1830.00	1.10	2013.00	.97	1775.10	1.00	1830.00
47	4.00	3360.00	4.00	3360.00	3.76	3158.40	3.00	2520.00
48	2.50	195.00	3.00	234.00	2.15	167.70	1.00	78.00
49	.50	2060.00	.40	1648.00	.38	1565.60	1.00	4120.00
50	2.50	10.00	3.00	12.00	2.15	8.60	5.00	20.00
51	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00	3.76	676.80	10.00	1800.00
52	1,150.00	1150.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,688.50	2688.50	1,000.00	1000.00
53	53,200.00	53200.00	56,000.00	56000.00	55,988.55	55988.55	40,000.00	40000.00
54	15,000.00	15000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	4,382.33	4382.33	30,000.00	30000.00
TOT		539,040.50		569,695.00		614,038.35		641,514.00

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 18  
04/15/08

ITEM	BID	TENTH AMOUNT
1	8,400.00	8400.00
2	1,020.00	1020.00
3	3.10	2294.00
4	5.70	1368.00
5	3,600.00	3600.00
6	250.00	250.00
7	11,600.00	11600.00
8	600.00	600.00
9	4,800.00	4800.00
10	63,000.00	63000.00
11	2.40	2520.00
12	5,000.00	10000.00
13	29.00	14790.00
14	220.00	2200.00
15	4,200.00	8400.00
16	1.50	2280.00
17	90.00	90.00
18	1.40	2240.00
19	3,900.00	3900.00
20	400.00	18400.00
21	390.00	2340.00
22	470.00	470.00
23	4.40	19228.00
24	940.00	9400.00
25	3,000.00	3000.00
26	240.00	33600.00
27	560.00	134400.00
28	6,000.00	6000.00
29	214.00	9844.00
30	113.00	15820.00
31	8,000.00	4800.00
32	123.00	166050.00
33	3.60	10404.00
34	215.00	5590.00
35	3,400.00	4080.00
36	5,000.00	8000.00
37	15.00	180.00
38	18.00	360.00
39	390.00	1560.00

11-285904  
11-SD-94-R1  
04/10/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 19  
04/15/08

ITEM	BID	TENTH AMOUNT
40	1,150.00	6900.00
41	1,200.00	12000.00
42	4.00	696.00
43	26.00	23660.00
44	820.00	820.00
45	3,700.00	3700.00
46	1.10	2013.00
47	4.20	3528.00
48	2.50	195.00
49	.42	1730.40
50	2.40	9.60
51	4.30	774.00
52	1,000.00	1000.00
53	63,000.00	63000.00
54	30,000.00	30000.00
TOT		746,904.00